
Department of Public Works
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.91 91 - Engineering

Ald. Sandy'Weidner
Chairwoman, Public'Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

RE: Professional Services - Parking Ramp Repairs Design Services
Contract 18-1 I (K1-018)

Arnold & OtSheridan- Ine-- eonsrrlfanf

Rr\(ìlNli (rN I lllt L^Kli

City of Raclne, Wlsconsln

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Commissioner of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst, Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Dear Ald. Weidner:

Submitted for your review and approval is Amendment No. I on the subject contract.
Amendment No. 1 is in the not-to-exceed amount of $6,100.00 and is for additional site visits.

Funding for these professional services is available in Account 106.991.5760, Ramp
Improvements-Engineering.

August 1,2012

TME:das

Assistant Commissioner of Public V/orks/Operations



ARNOLD & O'SHERIDAN, lNC. I Consulting Engineers

July 30,2012

Al Stanek
Transit and Patking Systems Managet
City of Racine
730 Washington rA.venue, Room 304
Racine, ìYI 53403

Re: 2010 Parking Ramp Maintenance
Racine Contract # 01-12 (K2-001)
r\&O Project # 101016

Dear Al:

'A.s 
discussed 'øe are currentþ conttacted for 5 site visits. Our proposal was put togethet in 2010

ptiot to knowing the full scope of the 201.2 tepatts. tù7ith the latge ptoject scope currently in
progtess, uze recofiúnend reviewing at least once a week. ,\s ofJuly 1,0,201,2, we performed 5 site
visits. StartingJuly 18, 2012 and completing out visits August 29,201.2 (end of ptoject) we will
have made an additional 7 site visits. Therefore we are requesting an add change of $6,100 to our
cutrent "2010 Parking Ramp Maintenance" conttact. With this add, our new contract amount will
be $45,100.

Please call ot email me if you have any questions.

Sincetely,

AnNolr & O'SnBnronN, INc.
CONSUI,TING ENGINEERS

Tele: 608 821 8500

Fax: 608.821.850'1

1111 Deming Way, Suite 200

Ir/adison, W 53717

Tele:262.783.6130

Fax: 262.783.5121

4125 N 124th Street

Brookfield, Wl 53005

r¡'¡vt¡w amoldando$eridan. oom

Kevin M. Graham
Project Manager - Structural

c: File

INTEGRATED
LEADERS

GLOBAL

in Practice

ìn .\'lratc¡qy

ìn Resosrce


